AFFINITY WATER FINANCE PLC

AFFINITY WATER FINANCE (2004) PLC

BOARD CHANGES AT AFFINITY WATER

29 July 2020

Affinity Water today announces that Tony Cocker has informed the Board that he plans to step down as Chair of Affinity Water in January 2021. He will remain Chair while the company finds his successor.

Tony said "I wish to step down for personal reasons. I have very much enjoyed working with the Board, executives, colleagues, and shareholders.

It has been an intense and transformational time. Daiwater Investments acquired AWL in 2017, I joined as chair in January 2018, and Pauline became CEO shortly afterwards. Since then we have laid the foundations for a more sustainable business. With the support of our shareholders we have strengthened the Board, appointed a new executive team, clarified the company's Purpose, improved customer service and operational performance, and developed an ambitious but realistic long-term framework within which we can deliver better outcomes for our customers and the environment.

Of course, I will miss working with colleagues, and seeing the outcome of the positive changes we have made. However, I know that I will leave the company stronger and more sustainable than when I joined."

Pauline Walsh, CEO, said: "I would like to thank Tony for his commitment and support during what has been an intense and challenging period for the business. His experience and constructive approach have been essential to the progress we have made so far."

ENDS

For further information, please contact:

Affinity Water Limited Tamblin Way Hatfield Hertfordshire AL10 9EZ

Telephone: +44 7870 847243

Email: Sunita.kaushal@affinitywater.co.uk

Attention: Sunita Kaushal, General Counsel and Company Secretary

This notice is given by:

AFFINITY WATER LIMITED

This announcement is released by Affinity Water Limited on behalf of itself, Affinity Water Finance PLC and Affinity Water Finance (2004) PLC and contains inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of the Market Abuse Regulation (EU) 596/2014 ("MAR"), encompassing information relating to the Substitution described above. For the purposes of MAR and Article 2 of Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/1055, this announcement is made by Sunita Kaushal at Affinity Water Limited.

<u>ISINs:</u>

XS0883690090

XS1722862080

XS1360548215

XS0883686650

XS1480879540

XS1722861439

XS0883688516

XS0195751523